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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote?

s1. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress in November
2022. | know it is a long time from now, but how likely are you to vote in
the general election in November 20227 Will you definitely vote, probably
vote, are the chances 50-50, will you probably not vote, or will you
definitely not vote?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

REPPARTYDIRECTION. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican
Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you
think the Republican Party should make some changes and move in a
new direction?

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move
more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the
center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the
Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your
personal identity?

Not at all important.............

IMPORTANT (NET).............
NOT IMPORTANT (NET)

Very important.........ccccee.e.
Somewhat important............
Not too important.................

YBS ottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ...t 1
Definitely 72%
Probably 13
Chance 50-50........c.cvvereinirnreeee e 11
Probably Not ..o 2
DefiNItely NOt......veeeieceeeee s 2
Strong DEMOCTaL ... 29%
Weak DEMOCTAL..........ovieeeereeeisessiseirei e 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccvveneee. 4
INdePENdent........c.oueiie e 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...........c..co....... 5
Weak Republican ..........ccevevirneniencniencsieesienns 11
Strong Republican ..o 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .oovvieieiesieeieiee e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovuevrerreieririrnrenen. 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoevevreieririrnrenen. 42
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 73%
Make some changes and move in a new direction ......... 27

Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  37%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate
POlICIES.cvvvvvvrrcieierete e 44
Stay where it is fight NOW ........ccrvvrerrircrerererereceeene 19

Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22

............................................ 33% 33% 33% 32%

............................................ 40 39 39 39
............................................ 19 19 20 20
............................................ 8 8 9 9
............................................ 73% 72 72 71
................................................ 27 28 28 29



Global Strategy Group 35114 July 1 Navigator Page 2/39
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track...........ccceevevenienieneinenns 74% 74% 69% 70% 56% 79% 91% 47% 62% 80% 75%
Headed in the right direction ............cccceverneens 21 20 24 24 35 14 8 41 30 16 21
NOE SUFE ..o, 6 7 8 6 9 7 1 12 8 4 3
Q1. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a year
AG0 ettt 12% 12% 14% 14% 19% 7% 5% 23% 17% 9% 15%
The country is about the same as it was a
L= LI 1o OO 14 16 18 19 22 14 6 23 21 11 21
The country is worse off than it was a year
AG0 ettt 70 68 64 64 54 71 88 47 57 77 58
NOESUME ... 4 4 4 3 5 8 * 7 5 3 6
Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW...........ccooviniinenns 20% 19% 22% 20% 31% 15% 9% 35% 28% 16% 14%
About the same as it is right now .................... 23 25 21 26 28 21 18 27 24 21 33
Worse off than it is right nOW ...........cccovvrirnenne, 50 45 46 44 31 54 69 26 39 56 45
NOE SUFE ..ot 8 10 10 10 10 10 4 12 9 6 8
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........coeeveereeerecererenerieeiieineens 18% 16% 17% 17% 33% 7% 4% 37% 19% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve ........cccccevecveevcriereeniienns 23 24 23 25 40 25 3 29 32 19 40
Somewhat disapprove........cc.ccoveereeriereininenns 15 15 15 16 16 18 12 15 14 14 25
Strongly diSapprove..........oceeeevvevieneenienieneene, 42 42 42 41 8 39 81 15 30 51 20
NOE SUFE ..o eieens 3 2 3 2 2 11 * 5 5 2 6
APPROVE (NET)...ovoieriieieneineieiseieeneenes 41% 40 40 42 73 32 7 65 51 34 49
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ovoeerieeieeieneireiseeneeens 57 58 57 56 24 57 93 30 44 65 45
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pprove .........vvererreeveveneeneenenenns 15% 13% 14% 14% 28% 7% 3% 36% 16% 12% %
Somewhat approve .........ccccceveeneveereeiennns 23 24 21 23 40 23 4 30 31 19 33
Somewhat disSapprove........ccccvveevveverrnreereinns 14 14 17 15 19 15 9 13 14 13 31
Strongly diSapprove.........coeeereereeereenieiniennns 45 46 45 44 10 44 84 17 33 54 23
NOE SUFE ..o, 3 3 3 3 3 11 * 5 6 2 6
APPROVE (NET)...ovoveniiriinerineinrinseeneerneenen 38% 36 34 37 69 29 7 66 47 32 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ovovereieieerineirneineenneens 59 60 62 59 28 60 93 30 47 67 54
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Ju-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY APPIOVE ..eoereririeire ittt snes 19% 34% 10% 4% 34% 17% 16% 18%
SOMEWAL PPIOVE ....ooeiriieiciceeie ettt 18 29 17 5 24 23 15 30
SOMEWhat dISAPPIOVE .......cuveeiiierie ettt 10 1" 12 9 10 9 10 16
SHrONGIY AISAPPIOVE.......ceerieiericiierie ettt 42 15 35 74 20 38 48 24
INOE SUFE ..ot bbb 1" 1" 25 8 1 13 1 13
APPROVE (NET)..ouviieriiriieineiseieeteeseee et ssssssss st 36% 63 28 9 59 40 31 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...eocerieeiieineieieeineseeiessesssssssssssssssse s sssssssssssssnes 52 26 47 83 30 47 59 39

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
o Planned Parenthood..................virmiiviririsisisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 36% 23 8 22
Jun-27 2022 | 34% 25 9 21
Jun-132022 | 34% 27 10 18
May-22 2022 | 35% 25 9 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 26 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 18 6 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 20 10 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 25 7 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 24 8 22
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 21 8 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 33 6 14
© R0€ V. WAE.........oooovvvevevereveriririiririririrerirenereresisesesssssssssssssssessssssseneees 37% 18 10 23
Jun-27 2022 | 37% 17 10 23
Jun-132022 | 35% 18 10 17
May-22 2022 | 35% 19 10 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 18 7 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 18 8 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 17 13 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 14 9 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 21 14 23
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 18 9 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 22 9 27
® The Democratic Party ... 20% 23 15 37
Jun-27 2022 | 19% 26 16 35
Jun-132022 | 19% 26 16 35
May-22 2022 | 19% 26 16 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 42 12 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 17 22 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 18 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 32 7 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 26 16 29
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 20 17 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 35 21 21
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FAV

59%
59%
61%
60%
82%
50%
36%
69%
64%
56%
65%

55%
54%
53%
54%
74%
48%
36%
54%
52%
55%
55%

44%
45%
45%
46%
82%
24%
6%
75%
50%
36%
51%

NET

UNFAV

30
30
28
28
1
29
51
15
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27
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19
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28
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51
15
64
N
19
45
61
42

FAM

89
89

88
93

88
85

89
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87
86
81

92
76

82
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91

96

96
96
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95
97
93
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o The U.S. Supreme COUR...............vvvvvvvrrereririsessssssssssssssssssssssssnons 19% 24 19 30 8 * 43% 49 92
Jun-27 2022 | 15% 29 21 26 8 * 44% 47 91
May-9 2022 | 15% 36 24 16 9 1 51% 40 90
Feb-72022 | 12% 43 23 10 10 1 56% 33 89
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 15 24 46 5 1 24% 4 95
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 24 18 37 13 1 31% 55 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 33 13 10 9 - 67% 24 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 18 17 31 9 2 41% 48 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 23 23 30 7 * 40% 53 93
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 25 18 30 7 * 45% 48 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 20 24 35 13 29% 58 87
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 21% 15 8 48 1 * 42% 56 98
Jun-27 2022 | 27% 17 8 47 2 * 44% 54 98
Jun-132022 | 32% 13 7 46 2 * 45% 53 98
May-22 2022 | 30% 16 7 45 1 1 46% 52 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 7 83 2 * 8% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 21 9 53 4 1 33% 62 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 24 10 8 1 - 81% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 9 70 5 1 15% 79 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 13 9 54 2 * 36% 62 98
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 17 8 42 1 * 49% 50 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 13 13 56 2 - 29% 69 98
© JOB BIABN....oooovvvevvvercrcvcverirccececerererereresesesssesssss s sssseseneees 21% 21 13 43 2 * 42% 56 98
Jun-27 2022 | 19% 23 13 43 2 * 43% 56 98
Jun-132022 | 19% 23 13 42 2 * 42% 55 97
May-22 2022 | 20% 23 15 40 2 * 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 37 15 7 1 * 7% 22 98
Latest Data by PartyInd | 9% 22 19 44 5 1 31% 63 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 4 10 83 1 - 6% 93 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 23 16 12 4 1 66% 29 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 28 16 33 1 1 50% 48 98
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 18 12 52 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 33 21 24 5 - 51% 45 95
o The Republican Party.........ccooeeevvveoecieisesesseeeeeeeseeeeessssss 17% 22 18 38 4 1 39% 56 %
Jun-27 2022 | 17% 24 18 37 3 1 41% 55 96
Jun-132022 | 18% 27 17 33 4 1 45% 50 95
May-22 2022 | 20% 24 18 33 4 1 44% 51 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 20 69 3 1 % 89 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 18 21 43 1 2 22% 65 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 42 14 3 2 - 80% 17 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 20 53 6 2 19% 74 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 21 15 43 4 2 37% 58 95
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 25 18 34 3 * 45% 52 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 17 17 44 1 - 27% 61 89
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o [SPLIT A] Justice Brett Kavanaugh...........ccooooorvevvvvvvcciiiieenn.
May-9 2022
Feb-7 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Justice Clarence ThOmas........ooooccomeereeeecoremereerccorn
Apr-4 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Justice John RObErts ...,
Feb-7 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Justice Samuel Alit0.............ccooeccoreeeeeccereeeeeeeccern
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® Cassidy HUICRINSON.................oiviririririsisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
15% 16 9 26
13% 17 10 24
9% 24 11 20
3% 11 11 44
8% 21 11 28
31% 20 7 6
7% 17 4 27
12% 22 4 24
18% 15 11 26
8% 14 10 38
16% 13 11 31
17% 20 11 19
4% 10 13 48
13% 11 6 37
31% 18 11 9
11% 15 12 30
15% 15 8 32
18% 13 11 30
8% 14 14 37
9% 19 14 16

7% 22 13 7
6% 17 17 22
2% 18 7 19
14% 23 14 9
10% 22 10 18
4% 24 14 21
10% 19 16 15
4% 16 11 25
10% 15 7 18
5% 12 8 29
5% 10 10 16
17% 21 5 7
9% 17 4 18
3% 17 9 27
12% 15 7 17
4% 15 9 22
13% 10 4 15
24% 14 5 6
8% 12 4 17
3% 5 4 24
11% 16 4 5
13% 14 3 13
14% 9 4 17
12% 8 6 15
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18

13
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14
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15

23
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32

26
20

16

26

40
21

22
25
31

40
35

44
41

40
35

FAV
31%
29%
33%
14%
29%
51%
24%
34%
33%
22%

30%
37%
14%
24%
48%
26%
30%
31%
21%

28%
29%
23%
20%
37%
31%
28%
28%
20%

26%
17%
15%
38%
25%
20%
2%
19%

23%
38%
19%
8%
27%
28%
23%
20%

NET

UNFAV

36
34
31
55
39
13
31
28
37
48

42
30
62
43
20
43
40
42
52

31
21
39
26
23
29
35
30
36

25
37
26
12
22
35
24
31

19
10
22
28
10
16
21
21

FAM

67
63
63
69
68
64
56
62
70
69

72
67
76
67
69
68
70
73
73

59
50
62
46
60
60
62
59
56

51
54
41
50
47
55
51
51

42
48
41
36
37
44
44
41
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® Mitch MCCONNEIL ...
May-9 2022
Mar-15 2021
Mar-1 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® Mark MEAUOWS .......ooooveveverererireriiiririrerereresesesesesssesessssssssssssssssssssseseneees
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
6% 16 17 39
5% 20 18 38
6% 16 20 41
5% 14 21 40
4% 9 13 57
3% 10 20 37
10% 25 21 20
7% 15 11 40
7% 11 16 41
6% 17 18 39
9% 14 20 38
5% 10 9 22
3% 6 11 35
2% 9 9 19
7% 14 8 9
4% 9 7 23
7% 11 10 22
5% 10 22
1% 5 25

Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22
A0t e 36% 34% 37% 35%
SOME .ot 37 39 36 40
ATIE e, 17 16 17 14
NOhING .o 10 11 11 11
ALOT/SOME (NET)....covveeeeereereerernrerneeneeneens, 73% 73 73 75
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FAV

22%
25%
22%
19%
13%
12%
35%
22%
18%
23%
23%

14%
9%
1%
22%
13%
18%
15%
7%

NET

UNFAV

56
55
61
61
70
57
41
51
57
57
57

31
46
28
17
30
32
32
34

FAM

78
80
83
80
83
70
77
73
75
80
80

46
55
38
38
43
50
47
40

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22
MOstly POSIEIVE ... 20% 21% 19% 21%
Mostly Negative. ..o 42 39 41 39
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 28 31 29 29
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdeN ..o, 10 9 11 11

Q14. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 23% 40% 40% 43% 35% 23%
42 31 34 34 35 37 47
16 30 15 14 10 19 22
7 16 11 12 12 9 8
77 54 74 74 78 72 70
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 12% 5% 36% 22% 16% 19%
19 31 72 21 33 49 40
38 34 15 31 33 27 28
8 22 8 12 12 8 13
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Q15. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?
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TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Jul-5
INFIALION ... 59%
Jobs and the eCONOMY ........ccvvvveericcrce e 43
ADOIION ... 32
GUNS ettt 29
IMMIGratioN.......c.ovierer e 27
Corruption in governmMeNt............ccccvevcvreereerrieeeseiesennns 24
Climate change and the environment 22
National security and foreign policy, including the
situation in UKraing ..o 22
ClME 1ottt 21
Social Security and Medicare...........cccocovveerinnininininns 21
Health Care ..o 21
VOtING FIGALS ... s 17
The coronavirus pandemic...........coceeveereerreerreeneenneenens 15
EUCALION. ... 10
OFNBT e 2

Jun-27

61%
47
25
29
24
24
20

23
23
23
23
13
19
10

3

Jun-13

58%
49
20
35
25
23
23

25
26
21
20
12
19
10

2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 54% 70% 52% 48% 62% 58%
36 45 51 40 43 44 39
46 29 17 37 30 32 33
44 24 14 42 34 25 31
1 14 48 7 21 31 23
21 27 26 17 19 26 14
32 24 10 19 19 23 19
18 20 27 15 14 25 19
13 27 29 22 22 21 18
20 21 22 22 17 22 15
23 25 17 26 28 18 27
25 12 9 20 20 16 13
20 20 9 23 21 12 24
10 11 10 16 14 9 8
1 5 3 2 4 3 1

MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

Jul-5
ADOTHON ...ttt 43%
GUNS ...t 36
Climate change and the environment 30
INFIALHON ... 29
National security and foreign policy, including the
Situation in UKFaing ..o 24
The coronavirus pandemic...........coueevrerrerreerseeseeneeeiees 24
Jobs and the eConOmMY ..........cccruvirinniniiesese s 23
VOtING FIGALS ... s 16
IMMIGrAtION ... 13
Corruption in gOVEMMENLt..........ccccrveiririeieiriie s 11
Social Security and Medicare..........cccoeververrerieneniennns 11
Health Care ..o 10
CHIME oottt 10
EAUCAION. ...t 5
OtNBT e 9

Jun-27

36%
44
26
29

Jun-13

28%
40
30
27

35
29
26
14
15
9
9
10
13
5
8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 40% 47% 43% 38% 45% 34%
33 37 39 38 34 37 29
24 26 37 15 21 34 23
39 25 20 36 25 28 38
31 26 16 24 24 24 23
26 23 22 29 27 22 36
31 23 14 22 27 22 26
17 15 16 20 21 15 17
13 10 14 1 18 13 10
12 17 9 14 12 11 1
14 14 7 16 9 9 19
12 13 7 12 16 8 21
1 12 7 18 10 8 6
6 2 4 5 12 3 7
4 9 14 3 9 10 5
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EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden

was elected.

Exhausted..........cccocovvviieveveiececee e,
HOPETUL ...
Relieved

Jul-5
58%

Q16. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Mostly focused on the right things...................

Somewhat focused on the right things...

Somewhat focused on the wrong things

Mostly focused on the wrong things........

Not sure

FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET)...
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS

Jul-5

42%

Q17. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Mostly focused on the right things..........
Somewhat focused on the right things ...

Somewhat focused on the wrong things

Mostly focused on the wrong things................
NOESUME ..o

FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET)...
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS

Jul-5
19%

41%

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

® The COrONAVIFUS PANAEIMIC ....ccccccccvvvverreereesssssssssissssesssssese s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 59% 59% 41% 53% 79% 32% 46% 65% 52%
49 48 50 32 41 69 31 36 54 43
43 42 39 18 36 67 20 25 47 28
35 34 38 21 29 55 17 24 42 19
32 34 36 23 29 46 20 30 36 28
33 33 34 58 20 8 49 34 29 34
21 21 23 41 18 4 36 24 20 24
19 21 22 29 21 9 25 23 18 18
13 14 15 25 9 4 26 25 11 16
4 3 4 2 16 2 5 9 3 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 18% 19% 36% 8% 4% 34% 18% 17% 14%
26 23 23 39 14 7 26 30 20 29
14 17 15 13 17 14 10 17 13 30
36 35 35 8 36 74 20 29 45 20
6 7 8 4 25 2 1 6 4 7
43 41 42 75 21 11 60 48 37 43
50 52 50 22 53 87 29 46 58 50
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 18% 21% 5% 5% 38% 9% 21% 21% 9%
25 26 26 8 18 39 9 16 25 27
16 12 16 20 17 11 20 20 14 22
35 36 29 63 39 8 50 36 35 36
7 8 9 4 21 4 13 6 5 8
42 44 46 13 23 77 18 37 46 35
51 48 45 83 56 19 70 56 49 57
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
48% 38 15
Jun-27 2022 50% 35 15
May-22 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 23 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 77 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 12 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 40% 45 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 21 16
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O ADOTHION......oooovcveveveeceie i 47% 37 16
Jun-27 2022 49% 34 18
May-22 2022 45% 38 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 21 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 13 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 31 17
Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 21 23
O HEBAIN CANE.....ooooovcvcvc s 47% 39 14
Jun-27 2022 48% 37 15
May-22 2022 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 80 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 12 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 25 21
© (GUINS....oovoveveve v 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 32 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 81 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 14 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 32 14
Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 26 17
© JODS ANA thE BCONOMY......oovovvveveivievcvcscvssessssis s 40% 47 13
Jun-27 2022 43% 44 13
May-22 2022 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 11 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 36 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 15 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 40 1
Latest Data by Race White 33% 55 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 30 21
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O INFIALION.......ooooeceeeeeeessesses s 38% 47 15
Jun-27 2022 37% 46 16
May-22 2022 39% 47 14
May-2 2022 38% 47 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 12 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 37 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 16 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Race White 31% 56 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 34 22
Q24. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-5 May-9 Apr-18 Mar-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

TrUSE @10t ..o, 18% 15% 11% 15% 10% 1% 30% 17% 21% 19% 10%
Trust SOMEWNaL .......c.oevveeereeeieneere e, 31 34 49 43 22 25 42 33 32 29 41
Don't trust that MUCh .........cccoevvvererrereieeins 27 29 28 33 31 27 22 24 20 28 30
Don'ttrust at all........cccocoeeververeeerecsieieeiennns 24 22 12 9 38 36 6 26 27 24 20
TRUST (NET) ..o 49% 49 60 58 32 36 72 50 53 48 51
DON'T TRUST (NET) ..., 51 51 40 42 68 64 28 50 47 52 49

Q25. Some people have recently suggested that the Supreme Court should be expanded beyond its current 9 seats. Do you support or
oppose adding more Justices to the Supreme Court beyond the current 9 seats?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5 May-9 Mar-21 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
StroNgly SUPPOIt .......ooeerreereireeieeeiseisse s 25% 20% 14% 40% 12% 12% 36% 2%  22%  20%
SOMEWAL SUPPOM «...oovvvreeercieeceseeerreee e 22 22 22 29 21 14 26 29 20 19
SomMeWhat OPPOSE......c.ucviveiecieieieee et 11 10 14 9 12 13 13 12 10 22
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...overererreerceeeeireieee st eeesecseens 28 27 29 7 25 51 1 14 34 12
NOE SUTE ..ottt 15 21 21 14 30 11 15 12 14 28
SUPPORT (NET)..couvoueerreeneereeesneessseesseeeseeessessessseesseeens 46% 42 37 69 33 25 62 61 42 39
OPPOSE (NET)..couuvoueereeeneeseeesneessseesseesseeessessessseessneens 39 37 42 17 37 63 23 27 44 33
Q26. How confident are you in the state of American democracy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27  Jun-142021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very CONfIdENt.........ovvverrerererireersere s 12% 10% 12% 13% 6% 12% 20% 17% 10% 5%
Somewhat confident...........cccovererieiieiinieneniins 23 23 31 31 20 16 35 30 20 30
SOMEWhat UNEASY .......c..vvviveeiereireie i 34 41 40 34 31 36 25 32 36 42
VEIY UNBASY.....ouvieiereiirieeieiriesreteieeeeess e 31 26 17 22 44 37 21 21 34 22
CONFIDENT (NET) ...oorverreereereeereeerseesneeseesseneenns 35% 34 43 44 26 28 54 47 30 35
UNEASY (NET) ..ceoieeeeinreeeeseeeeeesseesseeseessseenns 65 66 57 56 74 72 46 53 70 65
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Q27. How confident are you that your ballot in the 2020 Presidential election was counted correctly and fairly?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry CONMIABNL. ......cvverceieececee e 45% 44% 69%  33%  22% 54% 41%  44%  41%
Somewhat confident.............ccoeirirnrec e 20 21 21 19 21 25 26 19 23
Not that CONFIAENL ..........rerreeeirece et 12 16 5 11 20 8 12 13 18
Not at all CoNfIdEN...........cveereeeireeeeeeseee et 18 15 2 20 36 10 15 21 13
Did NOt VO N 2020 ...t 4 4 3 17 1 3 6 4 5
CONFIDENT (NET) .oouverrerreeneeseeeseeessesssssseessesssssssesssesssssssssssnees 65% 66 89 51 43 79 68 63 64
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) .coueeuieneereeeneeseseseeesesssssseessesessssssnssnenes 31 30 7 32 56 18 26 34 31
Switching subjects...
Q28. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, full dOSe ... 2% 69% 73% 71% 86%  61%  59% 69% 65%  73% 85%
Yes, partial doSe........cccvvverinirieinerieienienns 4 5 4 7 3 3 5 4 9 3 5
NO oot 24 26 23 22 1" 37 36 27 26 25 9
YES (NET).ceoeeeeeneceneenneeeseeeneeesseeeseeseeenns 76% 74 77 78 89 63 64 73 74 75 91
VAXLIKELIHOOD. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY KLY ..o 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 3% 1% 1%
Somewhat lIKely.........ovvreverrrerneennireeinres 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 2
Somewhat UNTKElY .........ooveovvereeerrirerinnis 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 -
Very UNKENY ... 19 19 17 16 7 33 29 17 17 20 8
NOE SUTE c.vooeoeee et 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 -
LIKELY (NET)..covvoreereiieeereeeeseeseseeeesseeneen 3% 2 3 2 2 1 4 4 5 3 2
UNLIKELY (NET)...vvoriemeerereeneirnseieeesnseenneen 20 22 19 17 8 34 30 19 18 21 8
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....cocosvrerrrerns 76% 74 77 78 89 63 64 73 74 75 91
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIlENt ..o 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 12% 13% 4% 2%
ool OSSO 14 16 13 16 23 10 4 27 17 11 14
NOt SO OO ....eoeereeeeer et 36 36 37 38 45 35 26 35 42 34 51
POOT .ottt 43 42 42 40 23 46 64 22 26 50 32
NOESUFE ..., 2 2 3 2 2 6 * 3 3 1 -
POSITIVE (NET) .o 20% 20 18 21 31 13 9 39 30 15 16
NEGATIVE (NET)....coorvemeereeeeerneeereeerseennees 79 79 79 77 68 81 90 57 68 84 84
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ............cccvevneene, 1% 12% 10% 12% 19% 5% 5% 21% 14% 10% %
The economy is staying the same................... 15 15 16 19 24 15 5 22 26 12 24
The economy is getting WOrse............cccveueene, 71 69 70 66 53 73 89 51 58 76 67
Don't know enough t0 Say ...........cveveerieneinenns 3 3 3 4 4 6 * 6 3 2 2

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident.........c.ccccuunee.

Somewhat confident

Somewhat UNeasy.........cceuveveeerversnierienieenns
VEIY UNEASY......covveeeiirrierieesersissne e,

Not sure

CONFIDENT (NET) voereeseesesserseesseeene

UNEASY (NET)

Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22
10% 11% 10%
24 23 24
32 32 32
31 31 32

3 3 2
34 34 33
63 63 64

Q29A. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Going up, a significant amount..............cc........

Going up, a normal amount....
Staying about the same..........
Going down ......ccevcvivercinens
Don't know enough to say ......

GOING UP (NET) oo

Jul-5
79%
11

Q29B. [SPLIT B] Do you feel the price of gas is going up?

Yes -- the price of gas is going up a lot...........
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat .
No -- the price of gas is not going up that

Changing topics...

Q30. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Jul-5  Jun-27
Strongly pro-choice .......... 42% 43%
Somewhat pro-choice....... 18 17
Somewhat pro-life ............ 1 11
Strongly pro-life ................ 22 22
Don't know enough to say 7 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET)........ 60% 60

PRO-LIFE (NET) oo 33 33

Jul-5
74%
20

May-9 May-2
44% 39%
18 19
12 11
20 24

6 8
62 58
32 34

Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22
79% 83% 84%
11 9 10

6 5 4
2 1 1
2 2 1
90 91 94

Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22
81% 92% 89%
15 6 9

3 2 2
1 *
96 98 98
4 2 2

Apr-18
38%
20
13
24

6

58
36

Jun 19
35%
19
14
25

6

55
39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 9% 8% 22% 20% 9% 9%
28 17 17 29 22 20 30
31 24 33 21 27 33 33
22 44 41 22 27 36 23
3 7 1 6 4 2 5
45 25 25 52 42 30 39
52 67 74 43 54 68 56
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 75% 85% 73% 58% 84% 1%
16 8 5 13 22 8 19
7 5 4 7 15 4 7
1 3 5 2 3 3 2
1 9 * 4 2 1 2
92 83 91 87 80 92 90
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
69% 75% 81% 73% 7% 74% 74%
23 19 18 21 15 21 24
6 7 2 6 6 4 2
2 - - - 3 1 -
92 93 98 94 91 95 98
8 7 2 6 9 5 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65% 32% 21% 51% 36% 42% 41%
19 22 15 14 21 17 33
6 12 16 8 15 10 16
5 18 43 17 17 25 8
5 16 5 10 10 6 1
84 54 36 65 57 59 75
11 30 59 25 32 36 24
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Q31. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-5 Jun-27 May-9 Apr-18 Jun19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases  28% 27% 29% 27% 28% 44% 24% 12% 39% 32% 25% 29%
Abortion should be legal in most
cases but with some restrictions ...... 29 30 30 27 27 35 21 25 23 24 30 41
Abortion should not be allowed
except in limited cases, such as
rape, incest, and when the woman's

life is endangered...........cocvnierinnnn. 30 28 29 33 30 15 32 46 23 35 31 22
Abortion should be illegal in all

CIFCUMSHANCES......oocvrerreerieeiriiennne 9 9 9 8 10 3 10 16 10 5 10 7
Don't know enough to say ............... 4 5 4 4 6 3 13 1 5 4 3 1

Q32. Which of the following comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal...........cccccoeeenee. 35% 35% 36% 31% 53% 29% 17% 35% 40% 34% 48%
| am personally against abortion for myself and
my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that

Jul-5 Jun-27 May-9 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

decision for herself..........coocvvenireniscnnnn, 38 36 37 37 36 41 39 39 37 38 40
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong

and should be illegal............ccccoevrverrirererreiennn, 22 24 21 26 7 15 42 18 16 25 11
Don't know €nough t0 5@y .........coeveerevrerreererinns 4 6 6 5 4 15 2 8 7 3 1

Q33. Overall, do you think the decision of whether or not a woman can have an abortion should be left to the woman and her doctor or
should it be left to politicians and the government?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-5  Jun-27 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way strongly...... 60% 59% 63% 78% 58% 41% 64% 58% 60% 46%
Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way somewhat.. 19 20 18 13 18 26 18 27 17 34
Left to politicians and the government - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 5 4
Left to politicians and the government - feel this way
SIONGIY .o 6 5 5 1 1 13 2 4 7 5
NOE SUME ..o 10 10 10 4 17 15 1 8 10 1
LEFT TO A WOMAN AND HER DOCTOR (NET) .............. 79% 79 80 91 76 67 82 85 78 80
LEFT TO POLITICIANS AND THE GOVERNMENT (NET) 11 10 9 4 8 18 7 8 12 9

Q34. In thinking about the next 5 years, do you think it will become harder to access an abortion in America, easier to access an abortion
in America, or will there be no change in difficulty in accessing an abortion in America?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-5 Jun-27 May-9 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much harder to access an abortion.................... 46% 44% 40% 24% 56% 49% 34% 44% 42% 47% 42%
Somewhat harder to access an abortion............ 32 30 32 36 30 24 37 28 35 32 42
Accessibility of abortions will not change........... 17 19 20 27 10 18 24 18 17 17 14
Somewhat easier to access an abortion ............ 3 3 4 9 3 5 2 5 5 2 1
Much easier to access an abortion..................... 2 4 3 5 2 4 3 6 2 2 1
HARDER (NET).....cooviiiereieisiesiseieiee e 78% 74 72 59 86 73 71 72 77 79 84
EASIER (NET) oo 5 7 8 14 4 9 5 11 7 4 2
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Q35. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5 Jun-27 May-9 Apr-18 Jun19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at risk ........cccocorvrrennen. 52% 49% 45% 33% 47% 69% 48% 35% 59% 41% 53% 46%
Is somewhat at risk...........cocrvreennen. 21 21 26 30 26 18 14 25 20 29 19 32
Is somewhat Secure ...........ccccveueene. 12 12 11 17 11 5 13 18 7 12 13 8
Is very much Secure ...........occevrevunne 5 6 4 6 4 2 3 9 3 8 5 5
Don't know enough to say ................ 10 12 13 15 13 5 22 12 11 1 10 10
AT RISK (NET)..ovvrieieireiereneireins 73% 70 71 63 72 87 62 60 79 70 72 77
SECURE (NET) ..ccovvereieiernrirneene 17 18 16 23 15 8 17 28 10 19 18 13
Q36. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5 Jun-27 May-9 Apr-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at fisk ........cccoeeveerneneeneereereineennn, 34% 33% 32% 23% 40% 35% 28% 43% 28% 34% 20%
Is somewhat at fiSK.........coceeerererreeneeneerereineennn, 21 21 24 27 20 18 22 15 24 21 28
Is somewhat SECUIE .........oeureerrrerienieercinieinns 19 17 16 20 20 15 18 17 21 18 23
IS very much SECUre ........cocvevveceverereeiiecisisnens 15 15 12 12 15 10 16 11 15 16 15
Don't know enough to say ........cccoueevrneenrriennn, 12 14 16 18 6 23 15 14 1 11 14
AT RISK (NET) .ot 55% 54 56 50 59 53 50 58 52 55 48
SECURE (NET) ... 33 32 28 32 35 24 35 28 37 34 38

Q37A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about the Supreme Court deciding to overturn Roe v. Wade, a decision which

eliminates the federal protection of a legal right to have an abortion?

Q37B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about the Supreme Court's ruling on Roe v. Wade?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
59% 36% 55% 44% 41% 58% 57%
32 36 3 37 37 30 30
6 16 1 9 18 8 11
3 12 4 10 4 4 2
91 72 86 81 78 88 87
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
58% 35% 45% 57% 50% 51% 25%
31 40 44 21 38 39 58
8 13 10 15 8 8 13
2 12 1 7 4 2 4
89 75 89 78 88 90 83
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Q38. As you may know, the Supreme Court recently decided to overturn Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion as a
result. Do you approve or disapprove the Supreme Court eliminating federal protections for abortion?

SETONGIY PPIOVE ...t
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ...ttt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuvvicieriie st
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........cuvrcvieietireie ettt

Not sure

APPROVE (NET)...coreoreeereseseeesseessessessesesssessssesssseesseessessssssess s
DISAPPROVE (NET) crveeeeeseerseesssessessssssesssesssessseessssseesssessessrseeese

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
9% 16% 47% 19% 20% 29% 16%
1 11 17 18 17 1 22
9 11 12 7 13 1 1
66 44 19 44 42 43 45
5 19 6 12 9 6 5
20 27 64 37 37 40 39
75 55 30 51 54 54 56

Q39. Below are some emotions some people may feel about the Supreme Court's decision to overturn the legal right to an abortion
established by Roe v. Wade. Please select ALL that you feel about the Supreme Court's decision to overturn the legal right to an

abortion established by Roe v. Wade.

Relieved

HOPIUI ..

Q40. Do you support or oppose a nationwide law that protects the right of a woman to have an abortion?

SErONGIY SUPPOME «.....eocercerereereieeeceeisee st ssssesnns
Somewhat SUPPOTt ..o
SOMEWAt OPPOSE........cviicicieie ettt
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...oveoverrererrerirereiesersee st sseesesnans
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .......c.cueeriiernririiniereeereeeeeese e

SUPPORT (NET)..ooeoeeeeseeseseessessesseeseeseseessessesseesssesee
OPPOSE (NET).orereeseeseeseseessessessesseseseessessesseesssese

Q41. Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on abortion?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT ..ot
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ..o
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......cvcvrereiiicietrieie st
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...ceverereerireiee et
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .......ccuveurereirireieiereeeeresee et

SUPPORT (NET)..oocereeeeteseseeseessessesseesssssssessesseesssesee
OPPOSE (NET).covrereeseeseeseseessessesseesesessessessessees s

Jul-5
47%
16

9
20
8

63%
29

Jun-27
45%
17
10
19

9

62
29

Jun-27
18%
11
14
50

29
64

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65% 43% 25% 49% 45% 45% 43%
56 40 26 39 42 41 46
61 43 18 47 41 39 46
46 29 16 30 34 31 30
10 17 39 15 22 25 16
7 17 36 15 22 22 15
24 19 13 21 20 18 23
19 18 13 16 23 16 10
6 6 22 9 14 13 8
5 23 13 1" 5 12 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
69% 41% 24% 55% 48% 45% 40%
16 16 17 18 13 16 24
5 10 12 5 16 8 17
6 16 38 14 17 23 10
4 18 9 9 6 7 8
85 56 41 72 61 61 64
" 26 51 18 33 31 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
8% 12% 34% 18% 17% 21% 8%
8 10 14 12 16 10 13
10 17 16 13 17 13 13
69 46 29 49 44 50 57
5 16 7 8 6 7 9
16 22 47 30 32 30 21
79 63 45 62 62 63 70
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FILIB1. In order to pass a federal law protecting the right to an abortion, the U.S. Senate may have to modify the current filibuster
process. As you may know, the filibuster allows a small minority of U.S. Senators to block legislation that a majority of senators support
by requiring 60 votes instead of a simple majority. Do you support or oppose modifying the Senate filibuster in order to pass federal

legislation protecting the right to an abortion?

SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt sttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvuieiicrieieteeie ettt ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..vvveivrvreictit ettt sttt
INOESUPE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeeeeseseerssesssessesssesssesssssesssessssessessersseessessssserse
OPPOSE (NET)-cvovreereeseesesserseeessesssesssessessssessesssressssseesseessesssseerse

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 28% 13% 36% 38% 31% 35%
21 14 16 22 20 18 15
8 8 1 8 11 9 16
5 16 41 10 12 26 14
14 34 19 23 18 17 20
73 42 29 58 58 49 50
13 24 52 18 24 34 30

Q44. Regardless of how you plan to vote in November...Does this news about the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade make you

feel more or less motivated to vote?

Much more motivated t0 VOIE ........c.ccucvceceeeccccceeeeeeee s
Somewhat more motivated t0 VOE ..........cccveveviicicceceeeeeece s
MaKES NO AIffErENCE ...ttt s
Somewhat less motivated t0 VOIE.........ccceveveveiiiciccceceeeeeeece s
Much less motivated t0 VOB ..........ccuevieeeeeeccceeeeeeeee s

MORE MOTIVATED TO VOTE (NET) ....covviieireineiscineissessssesse s
LESS MOTIVATED TO VOTE (NET) ...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
56% 25% 30% 44% 48% 41% 29%
16 18 13 15 14 14 25
22 47 51 29 31 40 39
3 2 3 4 5 3 2
2 8 2 7 2 2 5
72 44 43 59 62 56 54
5 10 5 12 7 5 7

V2A. [SPLIT A] If the general election for U.S. Congress were today, for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today,

which way would you lean?

Jul-5
A Democrat who supports the right to an abortion..............cccocovvienee 49%
Lean A Democrat who supports the right to an abortion...................... 3
A Republican who opposes the right to an abortion............ccccccvevieenee 35
Lean A Republican who opposes the right to an abortion..................... 1
Completely UNECIAEA ..o 12
A DEMOCRAT WHO SUPPORTS THE RIGHT TO AN ABORTION
(NET) ottt sss s essesssss s ssessessessnsens 52%

May-9
47%
2
2
35
13

49

37

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
88% 28% 12% 68% 56% 44% 61%
3 6 2 2 1 3 6
4 24 71 8 34 40 22
¢ 2 2 4 2 1 -
4 40 13 18 7 12 "
91 34 14 70 57 47 67
5 26 73 12 36 41 22
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v2B. [SPLIT B] If the general election for U.S. Congress were today, for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today,
which way would you lean?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-5 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A Democrat who supports the right to an abortion............c.cccvenveeie 52% 50% 87% 44% 13% 2% 62% 45% 56%
Lean A Democrat who supports the right to an abortion....................... 2 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 2
A Republican who wants to ban abortions nationwide...............cccco...... 34 3 5 12 73 13 25 41 24
Lean A Republican who wants to ban abortions nationwide.................. 2 30 * 1 4 1 - 3 2
Completely undecided...........ccoveveireiceieeeeeeee e 10 14 5 40 7 12 10 10 15
A DEMOCRAT WHO SUPPORTS THE RIGHT TO AN ABORTION
(NET) ottt sssens 54% 53 89 48 16 74 65 47 59
A REPUBLICAN WHO WANTS TO BAN ABORTIONS
NATIONWIDE (NET) .ooceuiereereirrereirerneeneeeeeeseeeissessessssssesesseesesssssesssens 36 34 5 12 77 14 25 43 26

Q45. Given the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe v. Wade...would you say the United States Supreme Court is headed down a
path of being too conservative, too liberal, or middle of the road?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Ju-S | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt 43% 65% 43% 19% 42% 41% 43% 48%
TOONDEIAL....cieie s 12 13 9 12 13 16 1 15
Middle Of the FOAA.........c.euieiecee e 33 13 25 57 28 30 35 21
DON'EKNOW ...t 12 9 22 13 17 13 1 16

Q46. Below is a list of actions some people may be planning to take following the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade, the ruling that
established the legal right to an abortion. Please select all that you might do.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul5 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Talk about abortion rights With frieNdS...........c.cccovrneees 36% 53% 29% 20% 35% 37% 36% 43%
Talk about abortion rights with family members............ccccvevvnnnnneins 33 47 29 18 34 33 32 28
Post about or discuss abortion rights on social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter)... 21 31 21 10 21 27 20 20
Donate to an abortion rights 0rganization ..o 16 27 13 6 19 20 15 21
Attend a political rally or a protest in support of abortion rights ..........c.ccccccereenee. 15 24 12 6 19 17 14 21
Donate to a political candidate ............ccccevrvvricesseere e 9 14 4 6 10 12 9 14
Attend an event or rally by an elected official or political candidate...................... 9 14 6 5 12 13 8 9
Volunteer for an abortion rights organization (e.g. go door-to-door, phone bank) 9 1" 9 6 12 14 8 6
Attend a town hall MEEING ..o 7 10 6 4 16 9 5 5
Volunteer for a political candidate (e.g. go door-to-door, phone bank)................. 5 6 7 4 6 8 4 5
Will N0t dO @Ny Of tNESE .......eveeecececerere e 42 21 53 62 31 31 46 40
WILL TALK/POST (NET).cuveueveieeeeiererinerssissisesssssesiesssessssssssssssssessssssesisessenes 49% 68 41 30 52 55 47 49
WILL DONATE/ATTEND/VOLUNTEER (NET) ....covvvriierineririeinseineeseeeseerinenns 34 51 28 18 48 44 30 43
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B3. Below is a list of policies that some have suggested Biden and the federal government take following the overturning of Roe v.
Wade. Please indicate whether you support or oppose Biden and the federal government taking each action.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Passing federal legislation to protect abortion
FIGNES e 43% 16 9 22 11 59% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 17 5 4 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 15 7 15 25 53% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 14 15 42 1 32% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 18 9 12 14 65% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 14 16 14 9 61% 30
Latest Data by Race White 41% 15 9 26 10 56% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 25 10 10 1 69% 19
o Protecting the mailing of abortion pills to those
seeking them across the country ... 38% 19 10 21 12 57% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 21 8 5 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 12 8 15 31 46% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 18 14 40 1 35% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 22 11 11 16 62% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 22 14 13 12 61% 27
Latest Data by Race White 37% 17 10 25 1 54% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 30 10 11 14 65% 21
¢ Expanding federal access and awareness of
medical abortions facilitated by an abortion pill......... 36% 21 7 21 16 57% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 23 5 6 10 79% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 12 10 15 33 43% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 21 8 39 17 36% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 23 10 14 18 59% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 25 11 15 12 62% 26
Latest Data by Race White 36% 19 6 24 15 55% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 28 10 10 22 58% 20
¢ Opening abortion clinics on federal lands that are
not governed by any specific state's laws.................. 33% 18 9 27 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 20 10 5 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 16 6 20 30 44% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 16 8 53 10 28% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 16 12 14 20 54% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 16 9 24 9 57% 34
Latest Data by Race White 31% 18 8 31 12 49% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 24 12 15 18 55% 27
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B4A. Below is a list of some of the potential consequences from the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
concerning you find each potential consequence.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not
at NOT
Very Somewhat | Notthat all = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Victims of rape and incest will be forced to give birth.......... 61% 19 10 10 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 13 5 5 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 14 12 17 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 28 16 13 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 24 8 6 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 68% 19 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 18 11 12 7% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 23 5 7 88% 12
o [SPLIT A] Women will seek unsafe, dangerous abortions...................... 60% 20 8 11 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 4 4 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 60% 17 10 14 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 28 13 18 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 22 5 8 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 64% 21 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 19 8 13 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 29 12 6 82% 18
o [SPLIT A] Women will die in pregnancy, including from ectopic
pregnancies that can be life-threatening without medical
intervention to end the pregnancy ... 59% 23 7 12 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 16 3 6 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 56% 17 11 16 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 33 10 17 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 24 5 8 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 27 6 8 87% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 58% 21 7 13 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 42 1 6 93% 7
o [SPLIT A] Children will be born into homes that are unable to
financially afford to care for them ... 53% 25 11 11 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 20 3 5 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 20 10 17 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 32 19 16 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 27 7 9 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 25 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 24 12 13 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 37 9 5 86% 14
o [SPLIT A] Contraception like birth control will become less available
or even possibly illegal in some states...........oooov] 53% 19 11 17 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 19 5 5 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 13 12 22 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 22 16 28 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 29 11 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 20 12 9 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 17 10 20 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 28 17 6 7% 23
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B4A. Below is a list of some of the potential consequences from the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
concerning you find each potential consequence.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not
at NOT
Very Somewhat | Notthat all = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Women will go to jail for seeking an abortion....................... 52% 21 12 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 5 7 89% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 18 10 21 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 24 22 23 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 26 4 14 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 19 8 10 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 19 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 36 6 10 84% 16
o [SPLIT A] Doctors will go to jail for helping facilitate abortions............. 51% 21 11 17 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 21 4 6 89% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 18 15 18 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 22 17 29 54% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 20 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 26 12 9 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 21 10 21 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 24 23 6 70% 30
o [SPLIT A] Higher income women will continue to get abortions by
traveling to states that allow them while lower income women will
be forced to give birth in states where abortion is banned..........] 47% 26 14 13 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 22 7 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 24 14 20 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 31 21 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 26 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 33 10 14 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 25 14 15 1% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 28 23 5 72% 28

B4B. Below is a list of some of the potential consequences from the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
believable you find each potential consequence.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not  Notat NOT

Very Some | that all BELIEVABLE  BELIEVABLE
o [SPLIT B] Women will seek unsafe, dangerous abortions.................ccccccveeee. 55% 27 10 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 21 5 4 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 30 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 33 17 12 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 25 7 12 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 32 3 7 91% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 26 12 7 81% 19

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 41 9 8 83% 17
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B4B. Below is a list of some of the potential consequences from the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
believable you find each potential consequence.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all = BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE
o [SPLIT B] Children will be born into homes that are unable to financially
afford 10 care for theM.................vooececceeeeeeee o] 53% 27 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 6 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 26 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 38 20 14 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 22 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 24 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 28 13 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 28 7 9 84% 16
o [SPLIT B] Higher income women will continue to get abortions by
traveling to states that allow them while lower income women will be
forced to give birth in states where abortion is banned..............oooovrrrrrreeeeeeo.o. 50% 31 10 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 22 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 31 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 42 12 16 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 25 13 12 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 37 9 9 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 32 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 37 9 9 82% 18
o [SPLIT B] Victims of rape and incest will be forced to give birth.................... 46% 24 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21 6 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 32 11 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 25 29 26 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 25 12 1" 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 17 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 26 17 14 69% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 19 20 1" 69% 31
o [SPLIT B] Women will die in pregnancy, including from ectopic
pregnancies that can be life-threatening without medical intervention to
€N the PIEGNANCY ....ovvveeceeeeeeeesseese e sssssssss s sssssssseneond 44% 22 18 16 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 23 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 23 10 20 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 22 32 27 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 27 9 10 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 23 16 10 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 21 20 18 62% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 28 28 8 64% 36
o [SPLIT B] Doctors will go to jail for helping facilitate abortions........................ 41% 30 20 9 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 29 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 34 15 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 30 31 14 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 28 10 17 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 21 26 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 32 20 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 32 29 10 60% 40
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B4B. Below is a list of some of the potential consequences from the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
believable you find each potential consequence.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all BELIEVABLE  BELIEVABLE
o [SPLIT B] Women will go to jail for seeking an abortion.................cccccceerveree] 35% 31 19 15 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 34 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 37 10 13 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 26 31 26 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 28 10 15 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 42 9 10 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 30 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 34 27 14 59% 41
o [SPLIT B] Contraception like birth control will become less available or
even possibly illegal in SOME StateS ..o 34% 27 16 23 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 31 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 30 12 20 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 21 21 43 36% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 37 14 13 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 27 22 1 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 25 14 28 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 33 30 13 57% 43

B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of Roe v. Wade. For each statement, please indicate how concerning you find it.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Somewhat that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o Overturning Roe v. Wade gives states the power to ban
abortions and force women and girls to carry
pregnancies to term even when they became pregnant
as the result of a rape oriNCest. ... 51% 18 8 9 14 69% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 17 4 3 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 13 8 8 16 69% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 21 1" 15 27 47% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 22 6 8 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 22 7 7 11 74% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 16 8 9 17 66% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 28 12 7 8 73% 19
o We should not be banning abortion when the mother's
life is in danger or there are fetal abnormalities. These
are medical decisions to be made between patients and
doctors, not political decisions made by candidates for
(0101 OO 51% 20 10 9 10 71% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 17 6 4 2 87% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 16 8 7 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 25 14 15 19 53% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 21 9 6 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 21 5 9 6 80% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 19 10 10 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 26 1 1 6 2% 21
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B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of Roe v. Wade. For each statement, please indicate how concerning you find it.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Somewhat that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] The decision to overturn Roe v. Wade turns the
clock back on women's rights and takes away a
constitutional right that women in the United States have
had for almost fifty Years. ... 50% 17 7 8 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 4 2 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 16 9 3 16 73% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 19 9 15 38 38% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 20 7 5 11 78% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 22 4 5 22 69% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 16 6 9 21 64% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 9 24 6 9 62% 29
o Overturning Roe v. Wade will hurt some of the most
vulnerable women in America - younger women, women
living in rural areas, victims of domestic violence, women
without healthcare coverage, and women of color. ............. 49% 21 9 8 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 5 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 16 9 6 17 69% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 28 13 14 25 48% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 22 6 4 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 23 8 7 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 20 10 8 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 28 6 1" 7 75% 17
o [SPLIT B] Overturning Roe v. Wade goes beyond
abortion. Some on the Supreme Court made clear in
their decision that they would revisit and consider
overturning other Constitutional protections including
same-sex marriage and the right to contraception. ........... 48% 16 8 10 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 17 4 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 16 14 3 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 15 13 21 33 34% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 19 1 3 12 75% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 14 10 5 20 65% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 16 8 13 19 61% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 27 10 10 11 69% 20
o [SPLIT B] The politicians who support overturning Roe v.
Wade are hypocrites - they are forcing people to have
children but they're against things like sex education and
contraception that prevent unwanted or unplanned
pregnancies in the first place............oooorrrsssnenen 47% 19 8 5 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 18 6 2 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 23 6 4 13 7% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 18 1 9 41 39% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 19 6 1 18 75% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 24 12 - 17 72% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 19 7 6 23 64% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 18 1" 12 12 65% 23
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B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of Roe v. Wade. For each statement, please indicate how concerning you find it.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Somewhat that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Overturning Roe v. Wade goes beyond
abortion. The Supreme Court is taking away the power
and the authority from people and doctors to make
medical decisions, and how and when people become
PATENES. ....oooooreeviereeess e 47% 20 6 9 18 67% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 21 2 4 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 19 8 6 25 61% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 19 9 15 33 43% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 23 4 12 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 25 8 10 10 72% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 18 6 8 22 65% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 27 6 15 12 67% 21
¢ Overturning Roe v. Wade and states criminalizing
abortion will put women's lives at risk while also risking
the possibility of women and the doctors who help them
of going to jail for getting or facilitating an abortion. ........... 47% 19 9 11 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 18 7 3 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 17 9 1" 13 67% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 20 12 19 28 41% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 21 8 5 10 7% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 21 10 1 8 1% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 18 9 12 17 63% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 24 14 10 12 64% 24
o [SPLIT A] The same politicians who support overturning
Roe v. Wade and want to control your decisions about
becoming a parent also want to control what books
children read and insert political control into the
ClASSTOOM. ..ccccccverriieeeecrsieser s 47% 20 6 8 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 23 4 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 16 8 12 20 59% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 18 8 13 35 44% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 20 6 7 11 75% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 12 1" 12 9 67% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 21 6 7 22 65% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 26 2 17 12 69% 19
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B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of Roe v. Wade. For each statement, please indicate how concerning you find it.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Somewhat that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Overturning Roe v. Wade would eliminate the
protection for abortion, putting more women at health risk
and even risk of death from pregnancy. The same
politicians who support it are also the ones who are
putting more kids at risk in our schools by opposing
StrONGEr QUN TAWS .......oooeeeeeeeceseeee e 47% 16 11 5 21 63% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 9 1 3 87% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 17 10 3 18 69% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 16 13 10 42 34% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 18 12 - 14 4% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 14 8 1 21 70% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 15 1" 7 23 59% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 30 9 1" 16 64% 20
o [SPLIT A] The same politicians who support overturning
Roe v. Wade are also against laws helping kids and
families thrive, including affordable childcare, paid family
leave, affordable healthcare, and affordable housing......... 47% 21 7 6 19 68% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 23 5 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 17 7 8 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 20 9 10 37 44% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 30 4 3 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 18 10 4 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 19 7 7 23 63% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 35 6 6 12 76% 12
o With the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade, many
states now have abortion bans or restrictions going into
effect while other states are already moving to quickly
pass new bans or restrictions................ccoeomereeeevvvvveerrienns 46% 22 10 13 9 68% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 21 5 2 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 24 1" 8 11 70% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 22 15 26 15 44% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 25 7 4 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 19 13 8 6 74% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 21 10 15 10 64% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 29 12 9 6 73% 22
o [SPLIT A] The right to an abortion has been the law of the
land for almost 50 years. Reversing that right is to end
decades of this basic protection and shouldn't be
changed by the whims of politicians. ..., 46% 20 7 14 14 65% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 20 4 6 4 86% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 18 6 14 20 59% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 19 1 21 23 45% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 25 6 10 5 79% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 17 4 13 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 18 8 15 16 61% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 34 7 9 10 74% 16
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B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of Roe v. Wade. For each statement, please indicate how concerning you find it.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Somewhat that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING

o Politicians who want to overturn Roe v. Wade and ban
abortions are outside the mainstream and deeply
extreme in their beliefs: most people want to continue to

have the right to an abortion they have had for 50 years..| 43% 20 10 9 18 63% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 6 4 4 87% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 15 1" 7 19 63% 18

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 19 14 15 33 38% 29

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 26 8 7 9 76% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 22 13 7 13 66% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 18 10 9 21 60% 19

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 32 12 10 12 66% 22

B6. Below is a list of statements from critics of Republicans for their stances on abortion and Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT B] Republicans are no longer just supporting restrictions
on abortion: they are now overturning Roe v. Wade and
banning abortion, even in cases of rape, incest, or when the

women is a victim of human trafficking ............oooooveeeeereeeeeeeeeeee. 49% 15 8 7 21 64% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 14 4 2 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 10 13 6 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 12 13 42 33% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 21 4 5 9 83% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 15 4 4 24 68% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 14 9 8 23 59% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 19 16 7 12 65% 23
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are forcing women to give birth,
regardless of how they became pregnant or whether having
children is right for them...........cccoooooeeoeoieeeeieesecesssesessssess s 48% 15 8 6 22 63% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 15 5 2 5 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 62% 8 13 2 15 70% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 18 10 13 44 33% 23
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 61% 19 5 2 13 80% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 19 8 2 22 68% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 14 8 7 25 60% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 17 19 12 12 57% 31
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B6. Below is a list of statements from critics of Republicans for their stances on abortion and Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are forcing women to have children,
regardless of whether it is right for them, while blocking
policies that help kids and families succeed, including
affordable healthcare or childcare ... 47% 17 8 5 23 64% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 15 7 2 5 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 22 5 3 30 62% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 17 10 10 40 40% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 19 9 5 13 72% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 28 7 4 14 74% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 14 7 6 26 60% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 27 10 3 14 73% 13
¢ Republicans support taking away the ability of women to
control their own bodies and lives and want to turn that power
OVET 10 PONIIICIANS ... 47% 17 7 7 22 63% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 17 5 2 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 18 6 7 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 15 9 13 42 35% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 23 6 4 12 78% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 22 9 5 17 69% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 14 7 8 25 59% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 26 9 8 12 70% 17
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are no longer just supporting restrictions
on abortion: they are now overturning Roe v. Wade and
banning abortion, even in cases of rape, incest, or when the
MOLhEr's life IS @t FISK ..........oovvveecee e 47% 18 8 8 19 65% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 6 1 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 22 4 1" 19 66% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 16 1" 15 36 38% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 32 9 3 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 27 9 9 11 72% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 13 8 9 23 60% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 33 - 4 17 79% 4
o [SPLIT B] Republicans want to insert politicians and
government into a decision that should be made by a woman
and her doctor by taking away the right to an abortion................. 47% 19 8 8 19 66% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 5 1 5 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 28 7 3 12 78% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 19 1" 17 37 36% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 21 6 2 13 79% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 27 8 7 18 68% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 17 8 9 21 62% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 29 15 7 12 65% 23
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B6. Below is a list of statements from critics of Republicans for their stances on abortion and Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans want to control a decision that should be
made by a woman and her doctor by taking away the right to
AN ADOMHON ..o 46% 18 7 10 19 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 18 4 3 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 19 6 10 22 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 18 10 16 34 39% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 22 9 8 6 76% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 28 4 13 11 72% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 15 7 10 22 61% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 30 4 6 17 73% 10
¢ Republicans are not just pushing to ban abortion, but to take
away other private rights, such as the right to buy and use
contraception, marriage equality, and interracial marriage .......... 45% 17 8 7 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 20 4 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 18 9 6 21 65% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 13 12 13 45 30% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 24 7 3 13 76% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 23 9 9 15 67% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 13 8 7 27 58% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 35 8 8 11 73% 16
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are deeply out of touch with how women
feel and what matters to them, listening instead to their radical
DASE .o 45% 16 9 7 22 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 5 1 5 89% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 18 12 1 15 1% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 17 12 15 45 28% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 20 4 2 18 76% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 18 12 3 19 67% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 16 8 9 25 58% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 18 21 6 12 61% 27
o For years, Republicans in Congress have been putting
extreme nominees on the Supreme Court while Republicans at
the state level have been passing abortion bans so that
eventually an ultra-conservative Supreme Court would be able
to eliminate the right to an abortion.....................cccoeoeerrrrrerrvvvvinns 45% 17 9 8 21 62% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 5 1 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 15 11 7 21 61% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 14 12 16 40 32% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 23 8 5 11 77% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 23 10 6 17 66% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 14 8 9 25 58% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 27 12 7 12 69% 19
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B6. Below is a list of statements from critics of Republicans for their stances on abortion and Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how

concerning you find each statement.

o Instead of focusing on the economy and bringing down costs
for working families, Republicans are obsessed with banning
abortions - going against the majority of Americans who

SUPPOIEtNE FIGNE......oooooe e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] We no longer have a separation of church and state:
Republicans are held hostage by religious voters in their base
who are imposing their beliefs about abortion and choice on

the rest of the COUNLIY ........oovvvvvve e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING
Not Not
Very Some | that atall
45% 18 8 7
69% 20 5 2
47% 20 9 4
18% 16 11 13
55% 20 8 5
40% 29 11 8
43% 16 7 7
49% 26 5 6
43% 20 8 7
63% 23 5 1
37% 22 7 5
23% 17 1 13
49% 26 9 3
38% 33 6 12
43% 16 8 6
43% 38 - 10

NET

NOT

CONCERNING CONCERNING

Don't
believe

22 63%

4 89%
20 67%
42 34%
12 75%
12 68%
26 59%
14 75%
22 63%

8 86%
29 59%
36 40%
13 75%
11 71%
26 59%

9 81%

15

13

13
19

1

15

7
1
24
12
18
15
10

Qs8s. Below is a list of words and phrases that some have used to describe Republicans who support a nationwide ban on abortion.
Which THREE best describe your concerns about Republicans who want to ban abortions nationwide?

Jul-5
DANGEIOUS ...ttt 37%
L (=11 1T TR 27
OUE OF LOUCH ...ttt s 25
BACKWAITS .......ovviieieeceee ettt es 21
YES-MEN 10 TIUMP...oeritieiicieetes ettt 19
URIE-CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt s 18
(O] (0 =1 (=T 1RO 16
RAGICAL.......cviveeeeeeeecee ettt 15
SIPPEIY SIOPE ...ttt 14
MAGA ...ttt bttt ettt 10
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
55% 36% 17% 44% 32% 36% 35%
34 29 18 31 29 27 16
32 31 16 25 25 26 16
29 21 12 27 23 19 30
26 18 10 23 27 16 23
20 15 16 11 17 19 28
20 18 11 18 22 15 18
22 12 8 17 20 14 14
13 14 16 17 9 15 12
15 6 6 7 14 10 13
5 27 48 17 19 29 21
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Q89. Of all that you have read about what the Supreme Court and
Republicans are doing to overturn the right to an abortion, what one word
or phrase describes what concerns you the most about it?

Q90. Again...Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Jul-5
Mostly focused on the right thingS...........cccceririrne e 24%
Somewhat focused on the right things ...........cccoceeriririnne e 23
Somewhat focused on the wWrong things ...........ccvrnreneennneeeene 13
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ...........ccceeririniinense e 34
INOE SUIB ..o 6
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET).....cvurvrrrereeneeeeinerineisseseessesseeseeenns 47%
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS (NET).....ccvvrrereermcernrinerineeneeseensesseeseeenns 47

Q91. Again...Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Jul-5
Mostly focused on the right thingS...........cccceveieicicieeeee e 19%
Somewhat focused on the right things ...........ccccevvcvieccieccece e, 22
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ...........cceeerererenriencnenenese e 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things............ccceeurirninennseee e 40
NOE SUIE ...ttt 5
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET)......cosvsirreirerreieisiesisssseissse s 41%
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS (NET)......ccsvrerireieisiesesssssisesese s 54

much medical
murder  country

° feel
ally body life
support
sure

state
tak|:: "
freedom overturn democrats Ch1 Id ren
babi
gooc
be"“;ee d decide

soctce states get rape incest able decision .
government back Con ro health
now

reF’”b"‘:a“r‘sdangeroust.m
supreme court political oken

pregnancy
want one

choice
birth =

constitution

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 9% 6% 42% 27% 20% 18%
38 22 7 27 24 21 43
10 20 15 7 15 14 17
4 32 68 13 28 40 17
4 18 4 10 6 5 4
81 31 14 69 51 41 62
14 51 83 20 43 54 34
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 4% 38% 13% 20% 21% 12%
8 16 38 17 21 23 24
14 18 14 12 16 14 16
68 45 8 49 39 38 43
4 17 2 10 4 4 5
15 20 76 30 41 44 36
82 63 22 60 55 52 59

Q92. This may be a tough question to answer, but to the best of your knowledge, have any members of your household, your close

friends, or family members ever had an abortion?

Jul-5
Y S ottt ettt a ettt ettt ettt et et ettt enenen s 40%
NO ettt ettt ettt ettt en 47
NOE SUTE ..ttt ettt ettt es 12
Prefer NOtt0 @NSWET ..........oveeecececeeee ettt 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
45% 36% 35% 34% 43% 41% 25%
41 43 54 45 47 47 57
12 16 " 18 8 1" 16

2 5 * 3 2 1 2
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The following questions are about the events of January 6th, when Trump supporters broke into the United States Capitol building...

Q93. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on

January 6th?

Jul-5  Jun-27
Strongly SUPPOMt .......ceeverreereinereierereeeens 10% 8%
Somewhat support 11 9
Somewhat oppose 11 12
Strongly oppose 61 62
NOESUFE ..., 8 10
SUPPORT (NET)..coveeerereirereeneeneeneereereineenns 20% 17
OPPOSE (NET)....ooveeereereeeereernerneeneereereneeneenns 71 73

Jun-13
11%
11
12
59

6

22
71

Apr-18
11%
11
11
58

9

22
69

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 3% 16% 8% 12% 10% 7%
6 8 17 10 13 11 12
3 7 20 3 7 13 11
80 62 38 68 59 59 60
4 20 9 11 9 7 11
12 1 33 18 25 21 18
84 69 58 71 66 72 70

Q4. As you may know, there is currently an investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at
the Capitol and the events leading up to it. Do you support or oppose this investigation?

Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  Apr-18
Strongly SUPPOTt .....cceueerrereirereeereereereereere e, 47% 46% 49% 48%
Somewhat support 16 16 15 18
Somewhat oppose 9 10 9 11
Strongly OPPOSE .....ecvreverecrireieieeie e, 21 19 19 14
NOESUFE ..., 8 9 7 8
SUPPORT (NET).....coverereiersniesinsiseisesenenen: 63% 63 64 66
OPPOSE (NET).....coovrerrereierssiesessiseesessesenens 30 29 28 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
76% 40% 16% 63% 55% 42% 50%
12 19 19 12 12 17 20
4 4 16 5 9 9 10
4 16 40 9 12 25 9
4 20 9 10 12 7 11
88 59 35 75 67 59 70
8 21 56 15 21 35 19

Q95. As you may know, the next phase of the investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at
the Capitol and the events leading up to it has been public hearings which have been presenting the results from the investigation. How

much have you seen, read, or heard about these hearings?

ATHHIE oo
NOTING oot

A LOT/SOME (NET)....coiiiieiireiineiesiseissiissie s

Jun-13
28%
35
23
14

63

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 18% 24% 31% 26% 29% 23%
37 29 36 33 37 35 43
21 30 27 26 23 25 23
7 24 13 9 14 1 1
72 47 60 64 63 64 66

Q96. Do you support or oppose the public hearings by the House committee investigating the January 6th attack on the United States

Capitol?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT ..ot
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...ovvreririrerrireiieiceeiei st
NOESUIE ..o

SUPPORT (NET)..ooeseeeeseeseseeseessessesseesssesssessesseesssese
OPPOSE (NET).covrereeseeseeseseessessesseesesessessessessees s

Jun-13
44%
18
10
18
10

62
28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
68% 39% 12% 56% 44% 38% 37%
16 19 18 14 17 18 25
6 9 17 7 13 1 14
4 13 42 1 14 25 9
7 20 1 1 12 9 15
84 59 31 70 61 56 62
9 21 59 18 27 35 23
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Q98. Do you support or oppose the Department of Justice filing criminal charges against Donald Trump for his involvement with the

attack on the Capitol on January 6th?

Jul-5  Jun-27  Jun-13

SHrONGlY SUPPOTT ....euvrveereieeeeereeeee et eseeees 42% 42%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........cccvcvrieiiciece s 12 11
Somewhat OPPOSE........cuucvivrieeieiereee s 9 10
StrONGIY OPPOSE ..veevvrvieiciieieee e 28 27
NOESUFE ... 9 10
SUPPORT (NET)...ceueerereerereeeneereeeeeessesesssseseeseseesesssssees 54% 53
OPPOSE (NET)....oveeereeeereereeeereinseseesseesesseeseesesseesessessees 37 37

43%
12
9
29
8

54
37

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
74% 36% 8% 60% 49% 37% 44%
12 14 12 16 15 11 19
5 11 12 6 12 9 12
3 19 58 9 18 34 12
5 20 10 10 6 9 14
86 50 20 76 64 48 62
8 30 70 14 30 43 24

B7. Below is a list of some of the facts and details revealed during testimony under oath from the January 6th hearings. Please indicate

how concerning you find each one.

o Trump ordered the Secret Service to remove metal detectors and
security as the rioters were attacking the Capitol because "they're not

NErE t0 UM ME" ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump was told that his supporters had weapons, including pistols and
AR-15 assault rifles, and involved violent extremist groups before they

went to the Capitol and did nothing to stop them ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump was aware ahead of time that the January 6th rally would likely

DECOME VIOIENT .........oooooi e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING  CONCERNING

Very

51%
80%
56%
18%
66%
55%
48%
46%

51%
80%
51%
18%
65%
54%
47%
52%

50%
80%
50%
18%
68%
52%
46%
55%

Some

18
15
19

19
20

26

21

24
26
22
25
20
25

18
14
21

19
20

18

NOT
Not Not
that  atall
12 19

3 2
7 18
22 38
4 10
11 14
13 22
18 11
11 18
3 2
7 18
20 35
5 9
10 11
12 21
13 9
14 18
4 2
12 17
25 35
7 7
13 14
15 21
15 12

NET

NOT

CONCERNING  CONCERNING

69%
95%
75%
40%
85%
75%
65%
1%

1%
94%
75%
45%
86%
79%
67%
7%

69%
94%
1%
40%
86%
73%
64%
73%

31
25
60
15
25

29

29

25
55

21

33
23

31

29

14
27

27
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B7. Below is a list of some of the facts and details revealed during testimony under oath from the January 6th hearings. Please indicate
how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some | that atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

o Trump was warned by many in his inner circle that there was nothing to
be done about the election results and that he had lost fairly, but he

refused to listen and pushed his election lies ... 49% 20 13 19 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 18 3 3 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 20 10 18 72% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 21 24 37 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 25 6 9 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 22 11 14 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 18 14 22 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 26 15 14 2% 28

o Witnesses to the January 6th committee are facing intimidation from

Trump's allies to keep quiet and not expose them to criminal liability ........., 48% 22 11 18 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 18 4 2 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 22 9 18 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 26 20 36 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 27 7 6 87% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 27 9 15 7% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 20 13 21 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 27 11 12 7% 23

o Trump attacked his Secret Service detail and tried to take control of a
car by attempting to grab the steering wheel from his Secret Service

driver to go and support the rioters in attacking the Capitol ...............cccc........ 48% 20 10 22 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 17 5 2 93% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 21 8 19 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 22 18 44 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 15 8 10 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 26 10 14 76% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 19 11 26 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 25 14 11 75% 25

o Mark Meadows, Rudy Giuliani, and others asked Donald Trump for

presidential pardons for their roles in the events of January 6th...................] 47% 21 14 19 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 20 4 2 93% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 18 11 18 1% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 23 24 37 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 25 7 10 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 24 15 9 76% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 19 14 22 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 31 15 11 4% 26
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Q106. One more time...Do you support or oppose the Department of Justice filing criminal charges against Donald Trump for his
involvement with the attack on the Capitol on January 6th?

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

NOE SUTE ..ttt bbb es

SUPPORT (NET)

OPPOSE (NET).c.evreereeseesesserseesssesssesssesssessssessesssressssseesssessessrssersee

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Jul-5
45%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 42% 10% 65% 47% 40% 48%
12 17 14 8 25 13 17
4 6 14 9 8 9 10
4 16 54 1 15 31 13
3 19 7 8 5 6 1
89 59 24 73 72 53 66
8 21 68 19 23 40 23

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion.........cccvwereereereerereerrerneeneereeneens 44% 45% 43% 45% 48% 48% 38% 52% 48% 43% 27%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ...ttt 39 39 42 40 51 30 28 44 25 40 43
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)........ 35 32 33 33 37 40 32 31 47 33 47
FOX NEWS ...t 31 29 31 30 17 23 50 31 24 33 28
CNN et 28 28 28 26 42 22 14 40 31 24 33
Online NeWS WEDSIES.........courvrrereererneereereieens 26 31 30 32 30 27 20 22 27 25 31
MSNBC......coreeirerirneineeneereeseessereesserseeseeneeneens 18 19 19 17 28 13 8 26 21 15 22
Your local NEWSPAPET .......cvevevrrereireeeersireeeens, 18 22 20 21 20 22 14 18 23 17 20
RAGIO ...vovereree e 17 18 16 21 17 15 17 16 17 18 1
National NeWSPapers..........cccovverrrveerrreerennns 13 14 15 14 15 19 9 14 13 13 14
(] PSR 6 6 4 5 2 8 9 * 3 7 3
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa

aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
® FOX News Channel..............oocceveneneensssssssicsiennnnneen) 10% 12 15 8 15 34 6
Jun-27 2022 9% 10 14 9 14 37 7
Jun-13 2022 10% 13 14 8 13 36 6
May-22 2022 11% 13 14 9 14 33 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 13 7 15 45 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 12 8 17 38 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 17 19 9 14 20 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 12 20 8 19 22 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 15 15 8 13 35 6
Latest Data by Race White 10% 1" 14 8 14 36 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 13 17 9 20 27 4
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
O CNNL.oooooovvvvsvsvesessssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 9% 10 16 10 15 33 7
Jun-27 2022 7% 11 15 10 15 33 8
Jun-13 2022 8% 12 14 12 15 34 6
May-22 2022 8% 11 15 12 16 32 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 14 22 13 15 15 7
Latest Data by Party Ind % 8 12 9 16 36 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 10 7 15 53 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 17 18 13 13 15 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 15 15 1 18 25 4
Latest Data by Race White % 8 15 9 15 39 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 12 22 8 18 25 4
O MSNBC ......ooooevcvevevevereverererrrsresesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 5% 9 12 8 18 38 10
Jun-27 2022 7% 9 12 9 16 39 9
Jun-13 2022 6% 8 13 10 17 37 8
May-22 2022 6% 8 15 11 15 37 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 17 1" 19 22 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 10 5 18 40 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 8 6 17 55 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 13 22 9 16 17 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 12 14 6 16 32 13
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 10 8 18 43 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 10 18 10 22 25 9
© One America News NetWork...................ccccoooommmrrrreevevvveeeciiinn) 3% 6 6 5 9 45 25
Jun-27 2022 3% 5 6 4 9 51 22
Jun-13 2022 4% 4 6 4 10 49 23
May-22 2022 4% 6 10 6 9 42 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 5 5 8 47 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 9 3 5 48 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 7 5 1 42 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 9 5 10 37 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 12 9 4 1 40 22
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 5 5 9 48 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 13 8 8 38 30
@ NBWSIMAX ... eeee e seeseee e seeesee s eeeeeed 3% 5 8 5 10 46 23
Jun-27 2022 3% 5 7 4 11 51 19
Jun-13 2022 3% 6 9 5 10 48 19
May-22 2022 5% 5 8 5 9 44 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 5 5 8 51 25
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 6 2 9 47 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 1" 7 13 39 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 3 1" 5 10 38 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 1" 10 3 12 38 24
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 7 6 10 48 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 6 5 12 46 27
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SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).

Jul-5  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22

Several imes @ day ........ccocveererrveeineenenieneenn, 33% 30% 29%
ONCE @AY ..o 12 14 14
Afew times a WeeK ...........cceveveveveverrcrnnn, 16 15 16
Afewtimesamonth.........cccccoovvvevviceeiriinnnn, 5 6 5
RATEIY ..o 12 13 12
NEVET ..o 21 21 22
DON't KNOW ..., 1 1 1

D902. [IF ELIGIBLE] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in
recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY]

31%
15
15
5
11
20
2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 30% 29% 33% 43% 31% 33%
13 9 12 12 21 10 19
14 15 18 16 18 15 16
6 2 5 6 2 5 5
10 10 14 12 6 13 13
19 28 22 19 9 24 13
1 5 * 2 2 1 2
Donald TrUMP ..o 48%
Hillary ClINtON ... 45
Another candidate ..o 8
Always voted for DEmOoCrats..........coverivreereeereenieneenens 25%
Mostly voted for DemocCrats...........cccvereerernereeerereenieneen. 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUDIICANS........ocoiviieeee e 9

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 12
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCIALS ..ot 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvevevreivirinieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ..., 18
YES, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccooevrrirrinieninne 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO oottt s 82
YES (NET) oo seseesese e ssessssenene 18%
1829 oo 18%
30744 .o 25
TR 16
BB .o 17
B5F ettt 24
NOMOEASE ...t 18%
MIAWESL ... 22
SOULN vt 38
WESE ... 22
New ENgland ..o 5%
Middle AHANEIC ........veveeeeeeeeeeeee e 13
East North Central.........cccoevevevieeeececceeeeeeeenee 16
West North Central............ccovveeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 7
SOUth AHANEC ....evvvveveeee e 21
East South Central ..........ccceveeveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeees 6
West South Central ............c.cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 11
MOUNLAIN ..ot 7

PACI{IC ....vcveveveeeeeececeeeeece e 15
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D100. Are you:

DRACE. Derived Race

D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiececcee ettt aeasaeens 53
(01T TR *
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cceeeeeeevieceeeeeeeeeeenes 13%
White/Caucasian ............ccccevieveriiceieeeseee e 70
Hispanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeierieereeeree s 10
Asian/Asian American 5
Pacific ISIaNder ..........oveeeeeeeecccceeeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccoceevevvvevevnecncnnen. -
[T TR *
REF oottt nn 1
MEXICO ..ottt 46%
PUEHO RICO.....oveeeecccceeee e 28
(O - T 4
ArgentiNg .....c.vocveircesieesc s 3
BElIZE ... 2
BOlIVIA ... -
BrazZil.......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e -
03311 -
(070071 11 o T 3
(070137 1 o7 T 2
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccovereriieririreersssreeessseeens 1
ECUAAON ... 2
El SAIVAAOr ...t 1
GUAEMAIA ..o 1
HONAUIAS ... -
N oz =T U TR -
PANAma ..ot 1
Paraguay ........cocreeneriecreeee s -
POIU oot *
SPAIN <o 13
UUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEIA.......ovveeeeeece e -
Other COUNMIY .....couvriecinree e 1
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......covercrriccrcee s 2
The Caribbean...........cccvvcevieeicceeeeee s 9%
AFFICA o 53
Central AMEMICA......c.cvcveveveiciceeeereeeeee e 7
SOUth AMENICA......cocveecrecc e 9
Another region of the world ... 10
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ........vvvevcveecccccecee s 22
(031110 TR 27%
INAIB ... 9
PhilIDPINES ... 17
VIBINAM .o 9
KOTBA ...ttt ettt 13
JAPAN ... 17
Pacific iSIandS..........ccovvrieiiececeeeee s 4
(01T R 14
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EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCOOL....c....cevsvvesivvssivnssins 2%

completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccevviiiiniricreccene 22
Attended technical or vocational school................cc.ceenee. 4
Attended some college but no degree..........ccccovvieveenee. 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 26

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10

Employed full-ime ..o 41%
Employed part-time ... 9
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccoveruneennnne. 11
REEIed ... 26
SHUENL ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ..o s 7
ORI ... 5
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccceuue... 27%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 73
YES oottt 28%
NO ¢t 72
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 16
NONE Of thESE ..o 17
YES, 10 e 20%
Yes, someone in my household does ...........ccoccererienenee 12
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 4
NO -ttt 64
YES (NET) oo seseeseeseesessesssssenens 36%
Less than $30,000 ...........overeeeereeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......ooivieriee s 23
$50,000 - $59,999 ........ovvviercieee s 9
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oorvierrrees s 12
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooivierireee s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ooorvvirierreeece s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ........oiivviriereeece s 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE ..o 2
MAIFIEA ... 37%
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccoocoevenennnne. 11
Never married and not living with partner....................... 5
Single, never Marmied ... 28
Divorced or separated.........cocevveererneenerneinneineeniens 14

WIdOWED ..ot 5
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DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 25%
SUbUrDaN area.........covuieeiiinieee e 45
SMAll tOWN .. 10
RUFAl @r€a......cvueieec s 19
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovv 16%
as: Somewhat liberal...........cccoveveveceiiceeece e 15
' Moderate 34
Somewhat conServative ............cccocvecerevcesicesee e, 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........covueiriiieiciriere e 17
LIBERAL (NET) .ot 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...c.cvieierrireiesniese e 35
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe Biden DemOCTat........ccuvvvsivssinsvnssssinsss 28%
yourself? You may select as many as you like. TrUMP REPUDICAN ..ot 21
PrOgreSSIVE.....vcueiiicesets s ees 13
Never Trump Republican .........c.cccccvveennnesnesninennns 9
SOCIAlISE ......ocvvece e 5
None of these describe Me .........c.cccoevvevvieceneercceenen, 30
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 46%
CathOliC.....veeveeeeicee e 20
JEWISN ..ot 2
MUSIIM 1o 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC .........cccceveveeeereee e 23
OthBr bbb 8
EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical YBS s 45%
Christian? NO %
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEBK ...oosovvsvvesivesinesvses s 23%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, AW BMES 8 MONMN ..o 9
IV or never? About once amonth .......ccvvcevicecceee s 6
rarely, : A few tiMES @ YBAI ... 12
RATEIY ..o 21



